

S/L 17
27.06.2022
Court. No. 19
GB

WPA 7984 of 2008

Haran Sardar
VS
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner. No accommodation is prayed for.

Accordingly, the writ petition is dismissed for default.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)